anticipated financial requirements for 2001, and the amounts necessary and available to 
be raised by ad valorem taxes on real and personal property; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor has determined that 
substantial need exists to increase the tax levy by one hundred six percent (106%), 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor, Washington 
ORDAINS as follows: 

Section 1. The ad valorem tax general levies required to raise estimated revenues for 
the City of Gig Harbor for the ensuing year commencing January 1, 2001, shall be levied